G24 PL 4 Pin Horizontal LED Bulb
SKU: G24-12W-3000K/4000k/5000k-H
Description:
G24 PL 4 Pin Horizontal LED Bulb is a Replacement for 26W CFL with 2-pin or 4-pin G24q-1,
G24q-2, G24q-3, GX24q-1, GX24q-2 and GX24q-3 sockets. This 12W LED bulb is easy to install
and compatible with electronic ballast. Die-cast aluminum offers superior heat dissipation.
These horizontal LED tubes are UL-listed and non-dimmable. This energy-efficient bulb is
ideal for Downlights, Scones, Vanity Lights, and other horizontal mounting applications.

Rotation                                                                                         180° adjustable
UL Classification                          Suitable for damp locations (not for direct exposure to weather)
ordering guide:
SKU: G24-12W-3000K-H
Model
G24
Wattage
12W
Color Temperature
3000K
4000K
5000K
Type
Horizontal
Adapter (SOLD SEparately):
5.82”(5 ⅞″)
1.37”(1 ⅜″)
1.37”(1 ⅜″)
G24 L Adapter
SKU: G24-Adaptor-L
This adapter allows for conversion of a horizontal socket to a vertical socket, making it
compatible with the G24 plug light. The adjustable telescoping and swiveling arm centers the
light perfectly in recessed downlights.
SKU: G24-12W-3000K/4000k/5000k-h
Revision: November 14, 2024 3
®
G24 Male to E26 Female Adapter
SKU: CONV-G24M-E26F
This adapter converts a 4-pin G24 base socket to a standard E26 screw-in socket, expanding compatibility
with various bulb types. It is built with a flame-retardant PBT body and copper contacts for reliable
performance.
GU24 Male to E26 Female Converter
SKU: CONV-IL-AD-GU24M to E26F
This adapter converts a 2-pin GU24 base socket to a standard E26 screw-in socket, allowing compatibility
with a wider range of bulbs. Constructed with a flame-retardant PBT body and copper contacts, it